
RESOLUTION 1992-37 

RESOLUTIONS 

11~3~ 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 90030 WITH 
AMEP~ITEMPS, INC. FOR THE FURNISHING OF TEMPORARY 
FLAGPERSONS ($i00,000.00 - RTA CAPITAL FUND) 

WHEREAS, Resolution 1990-71 adopted May 15, 1990 authorized a 
contract with Ameritemps, Inc. located at 24300 Chagrin Blvd., Beachwood, 
Ohio 44122 for the furnishing of temporary flagpersons during rall 
construction and repair projects at a price of six hundred thousand dollars 
($600,000.00)I and 

WHEREAS, this contract was extended until March 30, 1992 and an 
additional fifty thousand & 00/I00 dollars ($50,000.00) was authorized 
through the General Manager’s change order authorityl and 

WHEREAS, there is a need to extend the contract until 
May 31, 1992; and 

WHEREAS, this extension will require an additional fifty 
thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($50~000.00). 

NOW~ THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority~ Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General manager of the Authority be and he 
is hereby authorized to amend the contract with Ameritemps, Inc. to increase 
the maximum price by one hundred thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($i00.000.00), 
resulting in a revised total contract amount not to exceed seven hundred 
thousand & 00/i00 dollars ($700,000.00) and be extended until May 31, 1992. 

Section 2. That said contract amendment shall be payable out 
of the RTA Capital Fund. 

Section 3. That all other terms and conditions of this 
contract shall remain the same. 

Adopted: March 17 , 1992 

A t t es t .~d~rL~_~.~~ ~ 
General Mana~tary-Treasurer 

~fesident 


